502343706 05/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gray Ghost Ventures Miscellaneous Holdings, LLC (f/k/a Pattillo Investments, LLC)	05/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RACEMI, INC.
Street Address:	360 Interstate North Parkway SE
Internal Address:	Suite 360
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7213065
Application Number:	11689257

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037735200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037734141

Email: PatentProsecutionRes@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Norton
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2758

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	381003-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bert Lee
Signature:	/Bert Lee/
Date:	05/10/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=381003-000001-Release#page1.tif source=381003-000001-Release#page2.tif source=381003-000001-Release#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030395 FRAME: 0985

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Notice of Release of Security Interest (the "Release") is effective as of May ____, 2013, by Gray Ghost Ventures Miscellaneous Holdings, LLC (f/k/a Pattillo Investments, LLC), a Georgia limited liability company (together with its successors, "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, reference is made to (i) that certain Security Agreement dated as of May 25, 2007 by Racemi, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Grantor") in favor of Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain of the Grantor's assets, including, without limitation, all of the patents ("Patents") owned by Grantor as described in the Security Agreement and as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the patent division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 29, 2007 at Reel/Frame 019341/0612, and during such recordation, Grantor was listed in the records of the US Patent Office as the sole assignor of the security interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the Security Agreement, Secured Party hereby releases and remits, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all rights, title and interests in and to the Patents, and hereby authorizes the Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

EAST\55826152.1

PATENT REEL: 030395 FRAME: 0986 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

Secured Party

Gray Ghost Ventures Miscellaneous Holdings, LLC

By: Gray Ghost Management and Operations, LLC,

Its Manager

Name:

Title:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST]

EAST\55826152.1

EXHIBIT A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE

PATENTS/PATENT APPLICATIONS

The A statement of the	-	
FALENIVALENT APP. NO.	TITE &	ISSUE DATE/FILING DATE
The state of the s		
ratent No.: 7213065	System and Method for Dynamic Server	Issue Date: 05/01/2007
	Allocation and Provisioning	
Publication App. No.: 20070250608	System and Method for Dynamic Server	Filing Date: 03/31/2007
	Allocation and Provisioning	

EAST\55826152.1

PATENT REEL: 030395 FRAME: 0988